
Last Name First Name/Middle E-mail address
Liao Robert liaor@kgh.kari.net
Atkinson Robyn rockinrob101@msn.com 
Revell Paula revell@bcm.tmc.edu
Ledeboer Nathan ntldbr@gmail.com
Tibbetts Robert baci_llus@yahoo.com
Burnham Carey-Ann cburnham@path.wustl.edu
Doern Christopher CHRISTOPHER.DOERN@childrens.com
Kallstrom George george.kallstrom@us.army.mil
Chamberland (Craven) Robin rchambe6@slu.edu
Westblade Lars westblade@med.cornell.edu
McElvania-TeKippe Erin erin.mcelvania@childrens.com
Pence Morgan morgan.pence@gmail.com
Gonzalez Mark Mark.Gonzalez@choa.org
McMullen Allison allisonmcmullen@gmail.com
Yarbrough Melanie melanie1211@yahoo.com
Lainhart William wlainhart@path.wustl.edu
Jean Sophonie jean.sophonie@gmail.com
Mitchell Kaitlin kaitlin.mitchell@wustl.edu
Ransom Eric ericmransom@wustl.edu
Potter Robert rfpotter@wustl.edu
Tarlton Nicole tarlton@wustl.edu
Bosserman Rachel bosserman@wustl.edu



Medical School Degree Training Program Training Period
Univ. Alberta, Edmonton, Canada PhD CMF 2002-2004
Univ. Tennessee Health Sciences Ctr. PhD CMF 2003-2005
Washington Univ. PhD CMF 2004-2006
Univ. Iowa PhD CMF 2005-2007

PhD CMF 2006-2008
Univ. Albert, Tornoto, Canada PhD CMF 2007-2009
Wake Forest Sch Med PhD CMF 2008-2010
Univ. Texas PhD CMF 2008-2010
UNC PhD CMF 2009-2011
Univ. Birmingham-England PhD MBF 2010-2012
UNC/Chapel Hill PhD CMF 2011-2013
Univ. California-San Diego PhD CMF 2012-2014
Harvard University PhD CMF 2013-2015
UT Medical Branch PhD CMF 2014-2016
UT Southwestern Med Sch PhD CCF/CMF 2015-2017
SUNY Univ./Albany PhD CMF 2016-2018
Virginia Commonwealth Univ PhD CMF 2017-2019
Univ. Wisonsin - Madison PhD CMF 2018-2020
Washington University in St. Louis PhD CMF 2019-2021
Washington University in St. Louis PhD CMF 2020-2022
University of California, Berkeley PhD CMF 2021-2023
Washington University in St. Louis PhD CMF 2022-2024



Position following Fellowship
Dir. Med. Microbiology, Queen's Univ. Hosp., Kingston, Ontario
Dir., Knoxville Regional Lab, Knoxville, TN
Asst. Prof of Path, Baylor College of Med, Houston, TX
Director, Clin Microbiol, Med Col. Wisconsin
HenryFord Hospital, Detroit, MI
Assoc. Prof. of Path, Dir. Microbiology, Washington Univ.
Dir Clinical Microbiology, Children's Med Center, Dallas, TX
Tripler Army Medical Center in Honolulu, Hawaii
Assist Prof., Dir. Microbiology, St. Louis University
Asst. Prof., Weill Cornell Univ., New York, NY
Dir Microbiology, Children's Med Center, Dallas, TX
Clinical Microbiologist, Cook Children's HC, Ft. Worth, TX
Assoc. Dir. of Microbiology, Children's Healthcare of Atlanta
Med Dir., Micro & Immunol., Med Col. GA, Augusta, GA
In training, Clinical Micro Fellow
Med Dir., Clin Molec. & Micro, Univ. Arizona, Tucson, Arizona
Asst. Dir, Clinical Microbiology & Immunoserology Laboratories; Dept of Path & Lab Med; Nationanwide Children's Hosp; Columbus, OH
Laboratory Leadership Service (LLS) Fellow, Center for Global Health, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Atlanta, GA
Assistant Director of Microbiology & Assistant Professor at University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center; Dept of Pathology, UH Cleveland Med Ctr
Postdoctoral Research Associate, Hunstad Lab; Washington Univ School of Medicine in St. Louis, MO
In training 
In training 


